
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014
Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services Topic: Corporate cars

Question: 282

Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2014

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer

1. None.

a. Not applicable.

b. Not applicable.

c. Not applicable.

d. Not applicable.

2. There are four vehicles leased by DPS.

Vehicle
No.

Location Use Cost AUD
GST Exclusive
(as at 30 Sep 2014)

Km

1 Canberra SES EVS Lease $4,893.78 990

2 Canberra SES EVS Lease $6,743.34. 1,460

3 APH maintenance services Ute $3,658.68 1,202

4 APH landscape services Tip Truck $3,135.27 409

